
 I.S.G.A. Girls National Championships   

2-piece Results  

UNDER 11 GIRLS CHALLENGE 

Held at Haberdashers’ Boys School, Elstree                         11th November 2023 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
St Christopher’s Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 501 Mila Guttmann 8.20 7.00 15.20 20       
 502 India Bishop 8.20 7.90 16.10 14       
 503 Xanthe Owen 8.40 8.50 16.90 6       
 504 Chiara Carriere 8.30 6.80 15.10 21       
 505 Arianna Mitchell 8.60 9.40 18.00 2       
 506 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
  Total of top 4 33.50 32.80   66.30 3  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Port Regis VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 507 Jody (Tabitha) Walker 8.40 8.60 17.00 4 =     
 508 Michelle Otabil 8.60 7.60 16.20 12 =     
 509 Amelia Blackmore 8.20 7.50 15.70 18       
 510 Juno Mathieson 8.20 7.10 15.30 19       
 511 Tabitha Bayliss 7.00 5.70 12.70 26       
 512 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
  Total of top 4 33.40 30.80   64.20 4  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Cranford House Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 513  Beatrice Hart 8.10 5.90 14.00 24       
 514 Caroline Huckvale 8.20 8.30 16.50 9       
 515 Imogen Page 8.10 7.80 15.90 16       
 516 Poppy Enright 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
 517 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
 518 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
  Total of top 4 24.40 22.00   46.40 6  

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Sarum Hall Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 519 Ella Maddison 8.10 6.90 15.00 22       
 520 Sophia Kopiev 8.10 8.50 16.60 7 =     
 521 Raini Grunfeld 7.90 5.00 12.90 25       
 522 Penelope Cora 8.20 6.50 14.70 23       
 523 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
 524 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
  Total of top 4 32.30 26.90   59.20 5  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
St Mary’s, Hampstead VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 525 Leti Baicchi Ara 8.20 7.60 15.80 17       
 526 Ava Coffey 8.30 7.90 16.20 12 =     
 527 Sunniva Okwusogu 8.40 8.60 17.00 4 =     
 528 Eleanor Perdrix 8.20 8.10 16.30 11       
 529 Annabel Shackleton 8.50 8.60 17.10 3       
 530 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
  Total of top 4 33.40 33.20   66.60 2  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Kingsley Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 531 Willow Craxton 8.40 7.60 16.00 15       
 532 Théa Little  8.20 8.20 16.40 10       
 533 Evie Wiley 8.30 8.30 16.60 7 =     
 534 Jessie Gow 8.60 9.60 18.20 1       
 535 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
 536 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 =     
  Total of top 4 33.50 33.70   67.20 1  

 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS CHALLENGE - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
534 Jessie Gow KINGSLEY 18.20 1   
505 Arianna Mitchell ST CHRISTOPHER'S 18.00 2   
529 Annabel Shackleton ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 17.10 3   
507 Jody (Tabitha) Walker PORT REGIS 17.00 4 = 
527 Sunniva Okwusogu ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 17.00 4 = 
503 Xanthe Owen ST CHRISTOPHER'S 16.90 6   
520 Sophia Kopiev SARUM HALL 16.60 7 = 
533 Evie Wiley KINGSLEY 16.60 7 = 
514 Caroline Huckvale CRANFORD HOUSE 16.50 9   
532 Théa Little  KINGSLEY 16.40 10   
528 Eleanor Perdrix ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 16.30 11   



526 Ava Coffey ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 16.20 12 = 
508 Michelle Otabil PORT REGIS 16.20 12 = 
502 India Bishop ST CHRISTOPHER'S 16.10 14   
531 Willow Craxton KINGSLEY 16.00 15   
515 Imogen Page CRANFORD HOUSE 15.90 16   
525 Leti Baicchi Ara ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 15.80 17   
509 Amelia Blackmore PORT REGIS 15.70 18   
510 Juno Mathieson PORT REGIS 15.30 19   
501 Mila Guttmann ST CHRISTOPHER'S 15.20 20   
504 Chiara Carriere ST CHRISTOPHER'S 15.10 21   
519 Ella Maddison SARUM HALL 15.00 22   
522 Penelope Cora SARUM HALL 14.70 23   
513  Beatrice Hart CRANFORD HOUSE 14.00 24   
521 Raini Grunfeld SARUM HALL 12.90 25   
511 Tabitha Bayliss PORT REGIS 12.70 26   
506 SPARE ST CHRISTOPHER'S 0.00 27 = 
512 SPARE PORT REGIS 0.00 27 = 
516 Poppy Enright CRANFORD HOUSE 0.00 27 = 
517 SPARE CRANFORD HOUSE 0.00 27 = 
518 SPARE CRANFORD HOUSE 0.00 27 = 
523 SPARE SARUM HALL 0.00 27 = 
524 SPARE SARUM HALL 0.00 27 = 
530 SPARE ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 0.00 27 = 
535 SPARE KINGSLEY 0.00 27 = 
536 SPARE KINGSLEY 0.00 27 = 

 

 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS CHALLENGE Team Positions 
School Score Position 
KINGSLEY 67.20 1 
ST MARY'S, HAMPSTEAD 66.60 2 
ST CHRISTOPHER'S 66.30 3 
PORT REGIS 64.20 4 
SARUM HALL 59.20 5 
CRANFORD HOUSE 46.40 6 

 


